
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3166

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2017


EXPORT OF TEXTILES


3166. SHRI RAJU SHETTY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether textile export of the country has been consistently falling down;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the type of financial impact observed in Maharashtra and Tamil Nadu; and


(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): No Madam, As per the data available, the export of textiles and garments has shown a increase of 3.2% during the last three years. The details are as under:-


Year 2014-15  2015-16 2016-17 Compound Annual

Growth Rate (CAGR)

Exports

(In INR Cr.)

2,47,546 2,59,712 2,63,494  3.2%

       Source: Director General of Commerce Intelligence and Statistics


(b): Does not arise.


(c): With a view to enhance the investment, production and export of the textile industry in the country, Government has launched the Special Package for Apparel and

Made-ups segments of Indian textile industry, which includes Enhanced Duty Drawback

Coverage / Rebate of State Levies (ROSL) on Export of Garments/Made-ups, Additional incentives under Amended Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme (ATUFS) / Scheme for

Production and Employment Linked Support for Garmenting Units, Employee Provident

Fund Scheme Reform / Pradhan Mantri Paridhan Rojgar Protsahan Yojana (PMPRPY),

Reforms in Labour Laws and Enhanced incentives under of Section 80JJAA of Income

Tax Act.

******

